
 
 
OBRASCÓN HUARTE LAIN, S.A. (the “Company”), pursuant to article 228 of the 
consolidated text of the Spanish Securities Market Act approved by Royal Legislative 
Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, hereby notifies the Spanish National Securities Market 
Commission (Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores) (“CNMV”) the following 
 
 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 
 
In relation to the significant event published on July 10th, 2017 (reg. number 254407) 
concerning the notification of the new liquidity contract subscribed with Santander 
Investment Bolsa, Sociedad de Valores, S.A. and in accordance to the previsions 
contained in rule fourth paragraph 2b) of Circular 1/2017, the Company attaches the 
detail for the period: 20/02/2025 – 31/03/2025. 

 
 

  # of shares Cash Balance Average Price 
Initial Balance 320.000 1.000.000,00   

Oct.'21 contribution   357.000   
Previous Balance 1.001.253 134.126,84   

        
Bought 21.238.000 -9.881.289,10 0,47 

Sold -21.288.000 9.913.760,10 0,47 
        

Expenses   -1.838,35   
        

Current Balance 951.253 164.759,49   
 
 
Madrid, April 7th 2025 
 
 
The details of these transactions are the following: 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 
 

Date Bought/Sold #  of shares Total 
accumulated 

Average price 
(€) 

Cash Balance 
(€) # of Trades Block Trades 

Initial Balance     1.001.253  134.126,84     
20-02-25 Bought 525.000 1.526.253 0,47 -247.485,00 37 0 
20-02-25 Sold -575.000 951.253 0,47 271.170,00 48 0 
21-02-25 Bought 575.000 1.526.253 0,46 -265.420,00 41 0 
21-02-25 Sold -575.000 951.253 0,46 265.420,00 45 0 
24-02-25 Bought 610.000 1.561.253 0,45 -272.914,00 43 0 
24-02-25 Sold -570.000 991.253 0,45 255.018,00 36 0 
25-02-25 Bought 591.000 1.582.253 0,44 -259.921,80 27 0 
25-02-25 Sold -631.000 951.253 0,44 277.955,50 39 0 
26-02-25 Bought 569.000 1.520.253 0,45 -257.301,80 26 0 
26-02-25 Sold -669.000 851.253 0,45 301.986,60 45 0 
27-02-25 Bought 580.000 1.431.253 0,47 -272.310,00 27 0 
27-02-25 Sold -660.000 771.253 0,47 310.662,00 59 0 
28-02-25 Bought 640.000 1.411.253 0,48 -306.496,00 34 0 
28-02-25 Sold -640.000 771.253 0,48 306.944,00 37 0 
03-03-25 Bought 662.000 1.433.253 0,49 -322.791,20 28 0 
03-03-25 Sold -662.000 771.253 0,49 323.188,40 37 0 
04-03-25 Bought 605.000 1.376.253 0,49 -296.087,00 35 0 
04-03-25 Sold -695.000 681.253 0,49 339.855,00 37 0 
05-03-25 Bought 730.000 1.411.253 0,51 -375.804,00 40 0 
05-03-25 Sold -730.000 681.253 0,51 375.804,00 59 0 
06-03-25 Bought 735.000 1.416.253 0,51 -376.393,50 37 0 
06-03-25 Sold -785.000 631.253 0,51 402.077,00 53 0 
07-03-25 Bought 770.000 1.401.253 0,51 -390.159,00 42 0 
07-03-25 Sold -770.000 631.253 0,51 389.543,00 53 0 
10-03-25 Bought 794.000 1.425.253 0,50 -399.699,60 45 0 
10-03-25 Sold -744.000 681.253 0,50 374.529,60 42 0 
11-03-25 Bought 760.000 1.441.253 0,52 -394.212,00 46 0 
11-03-25 Sold -760.000 681.253 0,52 393.984,00 57 0 
12-03-25 Bought 730.000 1.411.253 0,52 -375.950,00 43 0 
12-03-25 Sold -810.000 601.253 0,51 416.826,00 53 0 
13-03-25 Bought 600.000 1.201.253 0,51 -308.880,00 26 0 
13-03-25 Sold -520.000 681.253 0,52 268.112,00 35 0 
14-03-25 Bought 770.000 1.451.253 0,52 -398.013,00 39 0 
14-03-25 Sold -770.000 681.253 0,52 398.013,00 54 0 
17-03-25 Bought 787.000 1.468.253 0,52 -411.364,90 36 0 
17-03-25 Sold -787.000 681.253 0,52 411.286,20 63 0 
18-03-25 Bought 760.000 1.441.253 0,52 -398.164,00 38 0 
18-03-25 Sold -840.000 601.253 0,52 440.328,00 54 0 
19-03-25 Bought 910.000 1.511.253 0,50 -456.911,00 62 0 
19-03-25 Sold -710.000 801.253 0,50 354.574,00 66 0 
20-03-25 Bought 881.000 1.682.253 0,48 -421.999,00 40 0 
20-03-25 Sold -881.000 801.253 0,48 422.175,20 40 0 
21-03-25 Bought 900.000 1.701.253 0,47 -418.680,00 53 0 
21-03-25 Sold -900.000 801.253 0,47 418.590,00 49 0 
24-03-25 Bought 995.000 1.796.253 0,43 -425.760,50 81 0 
24-03-25 Sold -855.000 941.253 0,43 364.315,50 82 0 



 
25-03-25 Bought 909.000 1.850.253 0,43 -391.051,80 60 0 
25-03-25 Sold -1.049.000 801.253 0,43 453.063,10 53 0 
26-03-25 Bought 800.000 1.601.253 0,44 -352.240,00 62 0 
26-03-25 Sold -800.000 801.253 0,44 352.240,00 74 0 
27-03-25 Bought 1.050.000 1.851.253 0,39 -409.080,00 82 0 
27-03-25 Sold -900.000 951.253 0,39 350.100,00 77 0 
28-03-25 Bought 1.000.000 1.951.253 0,34 -343.200,00 94 0 
28-03-25 Sold -1.000.000 951.253 0,34 343.200,00 105 0 
31-03-25 Bought 1.000.000 1.951.253 0,33 -333.000,00 90 0 
31-03-25 Sold -1.000.000 951.253 0,33 332.800,00 83 0 

 


